

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2399 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Autar

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Pd. Singh, Devesh Kumar
Verma, Sushil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Sri Devesh Kumar Verma, learned counsel for the appellant has
sent illness slip.

List on 28.08.2023.

Meanwhile, record of trial court be summoned.

Order Date :- 31.7.2023

Neeraj