

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2399 of 1984

Appellant :- Ram Autar And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Pd. Singh, Devesh Kumar
Verma, Sushil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

1. Trial court record is reported to have been received.
2. Office is directed to prepare paper book.
3. On the request of learned counsel for appellants, put up on 11.02.2025 along with paper book.

Order Date :- 12.12.2024

Kumar Manish