



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2399 of 1984

Ram Autar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Devesh Kumar Verma, Ram Pd. Singh, Sushil Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. This appeal is pending since 1984.
3. Learned AGA is directed to file custody certificate of the appellants within one week on priority basis.
4. Put up on 30.4.2026.

April 22, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)